



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 09 OF 2019

National Highways Authority of
India represented by its Project Director .. Appellant

Versus

Anil D. sonje and another .. Respondents

Shri Yogesh Neb, Advocate h/f Shri Deepak S. Manorkar,
Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri A. B. Kale, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 in Arb.
Appeal No. 11 of 2019, Arb. Appeal No. 13 of 2019 and
Arb.Appeal No. 07 of 2019.

WITH

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 07 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 08 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2019**

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 16TH JANUARY, 2023.

ORDER :

. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks accommodation as the advocate on record is not available, which is opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

2. As the subject matter pertains to the compensation for acquisition of land, by way of last chance stand over to



2026:BHC-AUG:16424

2

arb appeal 09.19

10.02.2023.

3. It is made clear that no further accommodation will be granted to any of the parties.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

bsb/Jan. 23