



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By It S Project
Director

VERSUS

Anil D. Sonje And Another

...

Mr. D. P. Madkar h/f Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for Appellant in
respective appeals.

Ms. S. D. Magre h/f Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent no.1
in respective appeals.

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By It S Project
Director

VERSUS

Rajendra Walchand Shinde And Another

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By It S Project
Director

VERSUS

Shilpa Rajendra Shinde And Another

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By Its Project
Director

VERSUS

Rajendra Walchand Shinde And Another

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10143 OF 2019

IN ARBA/12/2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By It S Project
Director

VERSUS

Rajendra Walchand Shinde And Another

...

WITH



**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10159 OF 2019
IN ARBA/14/2019**

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By It S Project
Director

VERSUS

Shilpa Rajendra Shinde And Another

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10139 OF 2019
IN ARBA/8/2019**

National Highways Authority Of India, Represented By Its Project
Director

VERSUS

Rajendra Walchand Shinde And Another

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Nashik, Represented By It S
Project Director

VERSUS

Kailasbai Babulal Oza And Other

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Project Imp. Unit, Nashik
Represented By It S Project Directo

VERSUS

Suresh Jugraj Mutha And Another

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10138 OF 2019
IN ARBA/7/2019**

National Highways Authority Of India, Project Imp. Unit, Nashik
Represented By It S Project Directo

VERSUS

Suresh Jugraj Mutha And Another

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Project Imp. Unit, Nashik
Represented By It S Project Directo

VERSUS

Suresh Jugraj Mutha And Another

...

WITH



**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10142 OF 2019
IN ARBA/11/2019**

National Highways Authority Of India, Project Imp. Unit, Nashik
Represented By It S Project Directo

VERSUS

Suresh Jugraj Mutha And Another

...

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2019

National Highways Authority Of India, Project Imp. Unit, Nashik
Represented By It S Project Directo

VERSUS

Vinita Suresh Mutha And Another

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10153 OF 2019
IN ARBA/13/2019**

National Highways Authority Of India, Project Imp. Unit, Nashik
Represented By It S Project Directo

VERSUS

Vinita Suresh Mutha And Another

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 31ST JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

. All these appeals are listed together since, they arise at the same acquisition proceedings. However, the appeals pertain to three separate villages. It will be more convenient to hear the appeals of lands situated in same village together. List the appeals in three separate groups as under:

1. Village-Arvi

ARBA/9/2019,
ARBA/10/2019,
ARBA/11/2019,
ARBA/13/2019



2. **Village-Dhule**
ARBA/07/2019,
ARBA/08/2019
1. **Village-Mohadi**
ARBA/12/2019,
ARBA/14/2019

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2019
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2019

- . Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 09.09.2025, for final disposal as admission stage.
2. Call Record and Proceeding. Office is directed to ensure that the Record and Proceeding is received before the next date, since, the appeals are posted for final hearing.

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.11/2019,
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.13/2019,
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.07/2019,
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.08/2019,
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.12/2019,
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.14/2019

- . Stand over to 09.09.2025.
2. Call Record and Proceedings. Office is directed to ensure that the Record and Proceedings are received before the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)